FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	S IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL										
OMB Number:	3235-0287									
Estimated average b	urden									
hours per response:	0.5									

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Auerbach Michael</u>				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Tilray, Inc. [TLRY]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Own							
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1100 MAUGHAN ROAD				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/05/2020										Officer below)				specify		
(Street) NANAIN (City)			V9X IJ2 (Zip)		_ 4. I	If Ame	ndment, [Oate o	f Original	Filed	(Month/Da	ay/Ye	ear)	6. Lir		Form fil	ed by One	Repo	(Check Ap rting Perso One Repo	n
(City)	(3)		le I - Nor	n-Deri	vativ	e Se	curities	Acc	uired.	Disi	oosed c	of. o	r Ben	eficia	llv C	Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		ı 2 ear) i	2A. Deemed 3. Execution Date, Tra		3. Transa Code (I	3. 4. Securities Acquired (A Transaction Code (Instr. 5)		(A) or) or 5. Amoun Securities Beneficia Owned Fo		nt of 6. Over the factor of 6. Over the fact		: Direct Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
									Code	v	Amount (A) or (D)		Price	rice Tran		Reported Fransaction(s) Instr. 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)	
Class 2 Common Stock			06/0	06/05/2020				J (1)		538,70	06 D		\$0.0	00	128,319		19 I		By: Murphy Ofutt LLC ⁽²⁾	
Class 2 Common Stock			06/0	06/05/2020				J ⁽³⁾		57,159		A	\$0.0	00	65,050			I	By: M3 Daat, LLC ⁽⁴⁾	
Class 2 Common Stock			06/05/2020		10			J ⁽⁵⁾		210,710		A	\$0.0	00	1,494,632			I	By: Murphy Ofutt Common LLC ⁽⁶⁾	
Class 2 Common Stock			06/0	06/05/2020				J ⁽⁷⁾		10,475		A	\$0.0	00	75,525			I	By: M3 Daat, LLC ⁽⁴⁾	
		٦	Гable II -								sed of onverti				y Ov	vned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deeme Execution if any (Month/Day	d Date,	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Ex Expiration (Month/Da	ercis	able and	ole and 7. Title and Amo		Amount s ecurity	8. Price of Derivative Security		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)		Date Exercisab		expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares						
Restricted Stock Units	(8)	06/05/2020			A		26,372		(9)		(9)	Con	ass 2 nmon tock	26,372	2	\$0.00	26,372	2	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Murphy Ofutt, LLC made a pro rata distribution for no consideration of 538,706 shares of Class 2 Common Stock of the Issuer ("Distribution Shares") to its members on June 5, 2020.
- 2. Mr. Auerbach serves as General Partner of Murphy Ofutt, LLC, a multi-member limited liability company. Mr. Auerbach has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares held by Murphy
- 3. Mr. Auerbach retained interest in 57,159 of the Distribution Shares through M3 Daat, LLC, in which Mr. Auerbach is a member and has sole voting and investment power.
- 4. The Reporting Person is a member of M3 Daat, LLC and has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares held by M3 Daat, LLC.
- 5. Murphy Ofutt Common LLC made a pro rata distribution for no consideration of 210,710 shares of Class 2 Common Stock of the Issuer ("Murphy Distribution Shares") to its members on June 5, 2020.
- 6. Mr. Auerbach serves as General Partner of Murphy Ofutt Common, LLC, a multi-member limited liability company. Mr. Auerbach has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares held by
- 7. Mr. Auerbach retained interest in 10,475 of the Murphy Distribution Shares through M3 Daat, LLC, in which Mr. Auerbach has sole voting and investment power.
- 8. Each restricted stock unit ("RSU") represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's Class 2 Common Stock.
- 9. The RSUs shall vest in full upon the earlier of (1) the date of the 2021 Annual Meeting of Stockholders of the Issuer and (2) the one-year anniversary of May 28, 2020 so long as the Reporting Person remains in Continuous Service (as defined in the Issuer's 2018 Equity Incentive Plan), through such vesting date.

Remarks:

/s/ Sandra Dennis, Attorney-in**fact**

06/09/2020

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.